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PROPERTY DETAILS
Property Address 46 Long St, Strathfield NSW 2135
Title Reference 109/-/DP746
Site Area 774.2 m2
Council STRATHFIELD MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

LOCAL ENVIRONMENTAL PLAN INFORMATION
Land Zoning R2 - Low Density Residential
Height J - 9.5 m
FSR 0.58:1
Min. Lot Size K - 560 m2
Heritage NA
Land Reservation Acquisition NA
Foreshore Building Line NA
Acid Sulfate Soils Class 5
Airport Noise NA

46 Long St, Strathfield - Location Plan
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W
IN

TE
R 

SU
NS

ET SU
M

M
ER

 SU
N
SET

W
INTER SUNRISE SU

M
M

ER
 S

U
N
R
IS

E

H
ot w

inds in Sum
m

er

C
old w

inds in W
inter

Gu
st

y 
W

in
ds

Ho
t i

n 
Su

m
m

er

Co
ld

 in
 W

in
te

r

Pl
ea

sa
nt

  B
re

ez
e

Co
ol

  i
n 

Su
m

m
er

W
ar

m
 in

 W
in

te
r

CLIMATIC
SITE ANALYSIS

600

90
0

90
0

13
,4

40
90

0

5,900 600

15
.2

4
90

°0
0'

50.8 0°00'

50.8 0°00'

15
.2

4
90

°0
0'

GUTTER RL=25.18

GUTTER RL=25.12

GUTTER RL=27.73

TO
P 

R
L=

27
.6

S
IL

L 
R

L=
24

.4
5

S
IL

L 
R

L=
26

.4

TO
P 

R
L=

27
.6

TO
P 

R
L=

27
.6

S
IL

L 
R

L=
26

.4

TO
P 

R
L=

24
.2

S
IL

L 
R

L=
23

.4

TO
P 

R
L=

25
.0

S
IL

L 
R

L=
24

.1

S
IL

L 
R

L=
23

.6

TO
P 

R
L=

25
.0

TO
P 

R
L=

24
.2

S
IL

L 
R

L=
23

.1

TO
P 

R
L=

24
.2

S
IL

L 
R

L=
22

.9

TO
P 

R
L=

24
.1

S
IL

L 
R

L=
23

.2

VER

NO.44
2-STOREY BRICK

HOUSE
(TILE ROOF)

VER

NO.48
BRICK HOUSE

(TILE ROOF)

(METAL ROOF)

BRICK

STRUCTURE

1-STOREY BRICK

S
IL

L 
R

L=
23

.4

TO
P 

R
L=

24
.2

R
L=

21
.8

5 
(A

H
D

)
N

A 
TO

P 
O

F 
K

E
R

B
B

M

21.30

21.24

21.45

21.10

21.18

21.11
21.06

21.14 21.15

21.17

21.10

21.88

21.54

21.83

21.53

21.91

21.44

21.65

21.84

21.81

21.80

21.86

21.90

774.2m

109
DP 746

LO
N

G
  S

TR
EE

T

PROPOSED
CABANA

PROPOSED TWO STOREY
DWELLING OVER BASEMENT

PROPOSED
POOL

SEW
ER LINE

A A

B
B

A A

C
C

OUTLINE OF EXISTING
DWELLING TO BE DEMOLISHED

EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED



      - MECHANICAL VENTILATION

      - SMOKE ALARM

      - NEW WINDOW

      - NEW DOOR

M

A
Mr. Peter Zalloua

46 Long Street, Strathfield, NSW 2135Development Application

4th February 2022

04 - 02 - 2022S

W

D

Project:

Client:

Scale:

Date:

Title:DateIssue DescriptionTHE WORK IS TO BE COMPLETED WITH THE BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA,
SAA CODES AND RELEVANT BY-LAWS.

THE BUILDER / MANUFACTURER SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, RL GROUND
LINES AND CONSTRUCTION METHODS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

PREFERENCE OF DIMENSIONED MEASURMENTS TO BE TAKEN OVER SCALED MEASURMENTS.
DO NOT SCALE OFF DRAWINGS

THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED BY BLU PRINT DESIGNS AND REMAIN THE
PROPERTY OF THE ABOVE NAMED PART, THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE USED IN ANY WAY
WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF BLU PRINT DESIGNS AND ARE SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT LAWS.

A COPY OF THIS PLAN IS TO BE  SUBMITTED BY THE PROPRIETOR TO THE WATER BOARD
FOR APPROVAL AS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL COUNCIL.

A

North & Internal South Elevations

DA.11

Unit 15 / 43 - 53 Bridge Road, Stanmore, NSW 2048
m: 0410 504 589  -  o: 9517 9652
info@bluprintdesigns.com.au - www.bluprintdesigns.com.au

B

C

AS - ALUMINIUM ROOF SHEETING

CT - CONCRETE ROOF TILE

RT - ROOF TILE

BW - FACE BRICK WORK

AR - ACRYLIC RENDER

CR - CEMENT RENDER

OC - OFF FORM CONCRETE

AL - ALUMINIUM

AC - ALUMINIUM CLADDING

FC - FIBRE CEMENT

TC - TIMBER CLADDING

SC - STONE CLADDING

AD - ALUMINIUM DOOR

AW - ALUMINIUM WINDOW

TD - TIMBER DOOR

TW - TIMBER WINDOW

FW - FIXED WINDOW

GB - GLASS FRAMED BALUSTRADE 1:100 @ A3

19,770
BL

19,770
BL

22,650
GF

22,650
GF

25,890
FF

25,890
FF

28,590
CL

28,590
CL

29,890
RL

29,890
RL

2,
88

0
3,

24
0

2,
70

0
1,

30
0

+29,750

+27,320

OUTLINE OF EXISTING
DWELLING TO BE DEMOLISHED

N° 46

NO.44
2-STOREY BRICK

HOUSE
(TILE ROOF)

NO.48
BRICK HOUSE
(TILE ROOF)

7.2m WHL

7.8m PHL

+21,910 +21,820+21,820

BB

FC

AL

AW

TC
OC

CR

ALSC

19,770
BL

19,770
BL

22,650
GF

22,650
GF

25,890
FF

25,890
FF

28,590
CL

28,590
CL

29,890
RL

29,890
RL

2,
88

0
3,

24
0

2,
70

0
1,

30
0

+29,750+29,750

+27,320+27,320

OUTLINE OF EXISTING
DWELLING TO BE DEMOLISHED

9.5m HL

NO.44
2-STOREY BRICK

HOUSE
(TILE ROOF)

NO.48
BRICK HOUSE
(TILE ROOF)

NGL

7.2m WHL

7.8m PHL

B B

AS

AD AW
CR

GB

North Elevation
Scale 1:100

Internal South Elevation
Scale 1:100



      - MECHANICAL VENTILATION

      - SMOKE ALARM

      - NEW WINDOW

      - NEW DOOR

M

A
Mr. Peter Zalloua

46 Long Street, Strathfield, NSW 2135Development Application

4th February 2022

04 - 02 - 2022S

W

D

Project:

Client:

Scale:

Date:

Title:DateIssue DescriptionTHE WORK IS TO BE COMPLETED WITH THE BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA,
SAA CODES AND RELEVANT BY-LAWS.

THE BUILDER / MANUFACTURER SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, RL GROUND
LINES AND CONSTRUCTION METHODS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

PREFERENCE OF DIMENSIONED MEASURMENTS TO BE TAKEN OVER SCALED MEASURMENTS.
DO NOT SCALE OFF DRAWINGS

THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED BY BLU PRINT DESIGNS AND REMAIN THE
PROPERTY OF THE ABOVE NAMED PART, THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE USED IN ANY WAY
WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF BLU PRINT DESIGNS AND ARE SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT LAWS.

A COPY OF THIS PLAN IS TO BE  SUBMITTED BY THE PROPRIETOR TO THE WATER BOARD
FOR APPROVAL AS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL COUNCIL.

A

South & Internal North Elevations

DA.12

Unit 15 / 43 - 53 Bridge Road, Stanmore, NSW 2048
m: 0410 504 589  -  o: 9517 9652
info@bluprintdesigns.com.au - www.bluprintdesigns.com.au

B

C

AS - ALUMINIUM ROOF SHEETING

CT - CONCRETE ROOF TILE

RT - ROOF TILE

BW - FACE BRICK WORK

AR - ACRYLIC RENDER

CR - CEMENT RENDER

OC - OFF FORM CONCRETE

AL - ALUMINIUM

AC - ALUMINIUM CLADDING

FC - FIBRE CEMENT

TC - TIMBER CLADDING

SC - STONE CLADDING

AD - ALUMINIUM DOOR

AW - ALUMINIUM WINDOW

TD - TIMBER DOOR

TW - TIMBER WINDOW

FW - FIXED WINDOW

GB - GLASS FRAMED BALUSTRADE 1:100 @ A3

+29,750+29,750

+27,320+27,320

NGL

3.5m HEIGHT LIMIT

NO.44
2-STOREY BRICK

HOUSE
(TILE ROOF)

NO.48
BRICK HOUSE
(TILE ROOF)

+21,450
+21,240

2,
70

0
1,

17
7

22,230

24,930

26,107

22,230

24,930

26,107

B B

GF

CL

RL

GF

CL

RL

CR
AW

AS

1,
20

0

3.5m HL

POOL SAFETY FENCING
TO COMPLY WITH  AS1926.1-2012

2,
70

0
69

6

22,230

24,930

25,625

22,230

24,930

25,625

BB

GF

CL

RL

GF

CL

RL
CR

AD

GB

South Elevation
Scale 1:100

Internal North Elevation
Scale 1:100



      - MECHANICAL VENTILATION

      - SMOKE ALARM

      - NEW WINDOW

      - NEW DOOR

M

A
Mr. Peter Zalloua

46 Long Street, Strathfield, NSW 2135Development Application

4th February 2022

04 - 02 - 2022S

W

D

Project:

Client:

Scale:

Date:

Title:DateIssue DescriptionTHE WORK IS TO BE COMPLETED WITH THE BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA,
SAA CODES AND RELEVANT BY-LAWS.

THE BUILDER / MANUFACTURER SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, RL GROUND
LINES AND CONSTRUCTION METHODS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

PREFERENCE OF DIMENSIONED MEASURMENTS TO BE TAKEN OVER SCALED MEASURMENTS.
DO NOT SCALE OFF DRAWINGS

THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED BY BLU PRINT DESIGNS AND REMAIN THE
PROPERTY OF THE ABOVE NAMED PART, THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE USED IN ANY WAY
WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF BLU PRINT DESIGNS AND ARE SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT LAWS.

A COPY OF THIS PLAN IS TO BE  SUBMITTED BY THE PROPRIETOR TO THE WATER BOARD
FOR APPROVAL AS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL COUNCIL.

A

East & West Elevations

DA.13

Unit 15 / 43 - 53 Bridge Road, Stanmore, NSW 2048
m: 0410 504 589  -  o: 9517 9652
info@bluprintdesigns.com.au - www.bluprintdesigns.com.au

B

C

AS - ALUMINIUM ROOF SHEETING

CT - CONCRETE ROOF TILE

RT - ROOF TILE

BW - FACE BRICK WORK

AR - ACRYLIC RENDER

CR - CEMENT RENDER

OC - OFF FORM CONCRETE

AL - ALUMINIUM

AC - ALUMINIUM CLADDING

FC - FIBRE CEMENT

TC - TIMBER CLADDING

SC - STONE CLADDING

AD - ALUMINIUM DOOR

AW - ALUMINIUM WINDOW

TD - TIMBER DOOR

TW - TIMBER WINDOW

FW - FIXED WINDOW

GB - GLASS FRAMED BALUSTRADE 1:100 @ A3

19,770
BL

22,650
GF

25,890
FF

28,590
CL

29,890
RL

2,
88

0
3,

24
0

2,
70

0
1,

30
0

OUTLINE OF EXISTING
DWELLING TO BE DEMOLISHED

9.5m HL

LO
N

G
 S

T

7.8m PHL

7.2m WHL

CR
AW

FC

CO

SC

AL

+21,910+21,910

B

19,770
BL

22,650
GF

25,890
FF

28,590
CL

29,890
RL

2,
88

0
3,

24
0

2,
70

0
1,

30
0

OUTLINE OF EXISTING
DWELLING TO BE DEMOLISHED

9.5m HL

LO
N

G
 S

T

7.8m PHL

7.2m WHL

CR

AW

FC

CO

SC

AL

TC

+21,820+21,820

B

East Elevation
Scale 1:100

West Elevation
Scale 1:100



      - MECHANICAL VENTILATION

      - SMOKE ALARM

      - NEW WINDOW

      - NEW DOOR

M

A
Mr. Peter Zalloua

46 Long Street, Strathfield, NSW 2135Development Application

4th February 2022

04 - 02 - 2022S

W

D

Project:

Client:

Scale:

Date:

Title:DateIssue DescriptionTHE WORK IS TO BE COMPLETED WITH THE BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA,
SAA CODES AND RELEVANT BY-LAWS.

THE BUILDER / MANUFACTURER SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, RL GROUND
LINES AND CONSTRUCTION METHODS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

PREFERENCE OF DIMENSIONED MEASURMENTS TO BE TAKEN OVER SCALED MEASURMENTS.
DO NOT SCALE OFF DRAWINGS

THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED BY BLU PRINT DESIGNS AND REMAIN THE
PROPERTY OF THE ABOVE NAMED PART, THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE USED IN ANY WAY
WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF BLU PRINT DESIGNS AND ARE SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT LAWS.

A COPY OF THIS PLAN IS TO BE  SUBMITTED BY THE PROPRIETOR TO THE WATER BOARD
FOR APPROVAL AS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL COUNCIL.

A

East & West Elevations Rear

DA.14

Unit 15 / 43 - 53 Bridge Road, Stanmore, NSW 2048
m: 0410 504 589  -  o: 9517 9652
info@bluprintdesigns.com.au - www.bluprintdesigns.com.au

B

C

AS - ALUMINIUM ROOF SHEETING

CT - CONCRETE ROOF TILE

RT - ROOF TILE

BW - FACE BRICK WORK

AR - ACRYLIC RENDER

CR - CEMENT RENDER

OC - OFF FORM CONCRETE

AL - ALUMINIUM

AC - ALUMINIUM CLADDING

FC - FIBRE CEMENT

TC - TIMBER CLADDING

SC - STONE CLADDING

AD - ALUMINIUM DOOR

AW - ALUMINIUM WINDOW

TD - TIMBER DOOR

TW - TIMBER WINDOW

FW - FIXED WINDOW

GB - GLASS FRAMED BALUSTRADE 1:100 @ A3

5°

2,
70

0
69

6

22,230

24,930

25,625

GF

CL

RL

3.5m HL

CR
AW

AL

+21,450+21,450

B

5°

22,230

24,930

25,625

1,
20

0

2,
70

0
69

6

3.5m HL

GF

CL

RL

CR

AW

FC

AL

TC

POOL SAFETY FENCING
TO COMPLY WITH  AS1926.1-2012

+21,110+21,110+21,110

B

East Elevation
Scale 1:100

West Elevation
Scale 1:100


